The net proceeds of the offering of Series E Notes will be approximately $59,078,580 after we pay the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering costs. We will invest the net proceeds of this offering in accordance with our investment objective and
policies as soon as practicable. We anticipate that we will be able to invest substantially all of the net proceeds within approximately three
months after completion of this offering. Pending such investment, we anticipate investing the proceeds in short-term securities issued by the
U.S. government or its agencies or instrumentalities or in high quality, short-term or long-term debt obligations or money market instruments.

17

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form N-2/A

27

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization (i) as of August 31, 2005, (ii) on a pro forma basis giving effect to the issuance of the
common stock offered in our secondary public offering, completed on October 17, 2005 and (iii) on a pro forma basis giving effect to the
issuance of the common stock issued on October 17, 2005, and as adjusted to give effect to the offering of Series E Notes hereby. All amounts
below are unaudited.

Pro Forma, As
Actual Pro Forma Adjusted

($ in 000s, except per share data)
LONG-TERM DEBT:
Senior Notes Series A(1) $ 85,000 $ 85,000 $ 85,000
Senior Notes Series B(1) 85,000 85,000 85,000
Senior Notes Series C(1) 90,000 90,000 90,000
Senior Notes Series E(1) � � 60,000

TOTAL DEBT 260,000 260,000 320,000

PREFERRED STOCK:
Series D Auction Rate Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value per
share, liquidation preference $25,000 per share (3,000 shares
issued and outstanding, 10,000 shares authorized)(1) 75,000 75,000 75,000

COMMON STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY:
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share, 199,990,000 shares
authorized (33,926,098 shares issued and outstanding as of
August 31, 2005; 36,926,098 shares issued and outstanding as
adjusted)(1) 34 37 37
Paid-in capital 803,953 881,387 881,387
Distributions in excess of net investment loss, net of income
taxes (38,773) (38,773) (38,773)
Accumulated realized gains on investments, securities sold
short and interest rate swap contracts, net of income taxes 8,525 8,525 8,525
Net unrealized gains on investments, securities sold short and
interest rate swap contracts, net of income taxes 129,648 129,648 129,648

Net assets applicable to common stockholders $903,387 $980,824 $980,824

(1) We do not hold any of these outstanding securities for our account.
18

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form N-2/A

28

RISK FACTORS

Risk is inherent in all investing. We summarize below some of the risks that you should consider before deciding whether to purchase
Series E Notes. For additional information about the risks associated with purchasing Series E Notes, see �Our Investments� in our SAI.

Limited Operating History

We are a non-diversified, closed-end management investment company that began operations on September 28, 2004. Being a company
with a limited operating history, we are subject to all of the business risks and uncertainties associated with any new business, including the risk